AS5001 Arcadium™ Low Jitter Fixed Frequency Oscillator, 10 kHz to 350 MHz
Rev 1.10 | 1 Aeonsemi.com | Enabling Edge Computing Network
GND
VDD1
2
3 4
5
6

AS5001
Rev 1.10 | 2  Aeonsemi.com | Enabling Edge Computing Network
1.  Ordering Guide
The AS5001 Oscillator supports a variety of options including frequency, output format, and OE/ACT pin location, as shown in
the chart below. Specific device configurations are programmed into the part at time of shipment, and samples are available in
2 weeks.
Fixed Frequency
XO Series
5001
Description Device Type
GeneralA
Package
5032
3225
A
B
-40 to 85
o
C
Temperature Grade
I
5001 A AA - - - - - - - A B I R
Device Revision
Frequency Code Description
Mxxxxxxx
xMxxxxxx
FCLK < 1 MHz
1 MHz <= FCLK < 10 MHz
xxMxxxxx  10 MHz <= FCLK < 100 MHz
xxxMxxxx 100 MHz <= FCLK <= 350 MHz
3
-
Signal Format VDD Range Code
LVDS 1.8 V
CML 1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
HCSL
(50ohm Terminat ion)
1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
HCSL
(42.5ohm Terminat ion)
1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
LVDS
C
2.5, 3.3 V
LVPECL
(Standard)
LVPECL
(Self-Biased)
2.5, 3.3 V
2.5, 3.3 V
A
B
E
G
Single CMOS
(Pin4)
1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
1.8, 2.5, 3.3 V
Dual CMOS
(In-Phase)
Dual CMOS
(Complementary)
H
I
J
Description
A
B
Pin #
OE 1
OE 2
C ACT 1